## **Appendix VII**

## FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 261

Dated:- 14/03/ 2021

Certified that the KRISHNA INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, At-Barwat Sena, Bettiah, Distt-West Champaran, Bihar comprised of ground floor, first floor and second floor owned/occupied by KRISHNA INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on  $\frac{14}{0.3}$ ,  $\frac{2.021}{2.021}$ . (date of inspection) in the presence of Mr. Ravindra Nath Tiwari (Principal) and that the building/premises is fit for running the school with effect from  $\frac{14}{0.3}$ ,  $\frac{2.021}{2.021}$ , for a period of one year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the conditions.

Signature with Seal : : Amar Kumar Name FIRE STATION OFFICER Designation Bettiah (W.Champaran)

To, **THE PRINCIPAL KRISHNA INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL** At- Barwat Sena, Bettiah Distt- West Champaran, Bihar

Sulparts Hum Hechen.

CHAIRMAN KRISHNA INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL Barrent Sona, Bertinde VII Chambaran Robindra

PRINCIPAL KRISHNA INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL Barwal Sena, Bettiah-845438, (W.Champaran)